



FITBARK GPS

Healthy together



FITBARK GPS

Saludablemente juntos



FITBARK GPS

En forme, ensemble



FITBARK GPS

Gemeinsam gesund



FITBARK GPS

Saudavelmente juntos



FITBARK GPS

In salute, insieme



FITBARK GPS

Healthy together

QUICK START GUIDE

- 1 Charge for 120 minutes**
Clamp the charging cable to the FitBark GPS and plug the other end into a powered USB port on your computer.
- 2 Download the FitBark app**
To create a new pet profile, follow the on-screen instructions. To replace an existing FitBark device, visit your pet's settings.
- 3 Watch the collar setup video**
This is critical to ensure the safety of your pet and the quality of the health and behavioral data collected.

GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO

- 1 Cargue por 120 minutos**
Sujete el cable de carga al FitBark GPS y conecte el otro extremo a un puerto USB con alimentación de su ordenador.
- 2 Descargue el aplicativo FitBark**
Para crear un nuevo perfil de mascota, siga las instrucciones en pantalla. Para reemplazar un dispositivo FitBark existente, visite la configuración de su mascota.
- 3 Mire el video de configuración del collar**
Esto es fundamental para garantizar la seguridad de su mascota y la calidad de los datos de salud y comportamiento recopilados.

GUIDE D'INSTALLATION RAPIDE

- 1 Chargez pendant 120 minutes**
Fixez le chargeur au FitBark GPS et connectez l'autre l'extrémité du câble sur un port USB alimenté sur votre ordinateur.
- 2 Téléchargez l'application FitBark**
Pour créer un nouveau profil d'animal de compagnie, suivez les instructions à l'écran. Pour remplacer un appareil FitBark existant, rendez vous sur les paramètres de votre animal.
- 3 Regardez la vidéo d'installation du collier**
Ceci est indispensable afin d'assurer la sécurité de votre animal de compagnie et la qualité des données de santé et de comportement enregistrées.

SCHNELLSTARTANLEITUNG

- 1 120 Minuten Laden**
Schließen Sie den Ladekabel an die FitBark GPS und stecken Sie das andere Ende in einen mit Strom versorgten USB- Anschluss Ihres Computers.
- 2 Laden Sie die FitBark App herunter**
Um ein neues Haustierprofil zu erstellen, befolgen Sie die Anleitung auf dem Bildschirm. Um ein bestehendes FitBark Gerät zu ersetzen, gehen Sie auf die Einstellungen Ihres Haustieres.
- 3 Schauen Sie sich das Video zum Einrichten des Halsbandes an**
Dies ist wichtig, um sowohl die Sicherheit Ihres Haustieres, als auch die Qualität der gesammelten Gesundheits- und Verhaltensdaten zu gewährleisten.

GUIA RÁPIDO

- 1 Carregue por 120 minutos**
Conecte o cabo do carregador ao FitBark GPS e conecte a outra ponta em uma porta USB com alimentação em seu computador.
- 2 Descarregue o aplicativo FitBark**
Para criar um novo perfil pet, siga as instruções da tela. Para substituir um dispositivo FitBark existente, visite as configurações do seu pet.
- 3 Assista ao vídeo de configuração de coleira**
Isto é fundamental para garantir a segurança do seu pet e a qualidade dos dados de saúde e comportamento coletados.

GUIDA RAPIDA

- 1 Caricare per 120 minuti**
Collegare il caricatore al FitBark GPS e inserire l'altra estremità a una porta USB del computer.
- 2 Scaricare l'applicazione FitBark**
Per creare un nuovo profilo del proprio animale, seguire le istruzioni dell'applicazione. Per sostituire un dispositivo FitBark già esistente, accedere alle impostazioni del profilo dell'animale.
- 3 Guardare il video di fissaggio del dispositivo al collare**
Questo video è fondamentale per assicurare la sicurezza del proprio animale e la qualità dei dati collezionati sulla salute e sul comportamento.

QUICK START GUIDE

- 1 Charge for 120 minutes**
Clamp the charging cable to the FitBark GPS and plug the other end into a powered USB port on your computer.
- 2 Download the FitBark app**
To create a new pet profile, follow the on-screen instructions. To replace an existing FitBark device, visit your pet's settings.
- 3 Watch the collar setup video**
This is critical to ensure the safety of your pet and the quality of the health and behavioral data collected.

EN

Important Safety and Product Information

RISKS FOR PETS

This product is small in size, yet it might be too large or heavy for small or injured pets. Before beginning any exercise program, or if you are unsure whether this product is suitable for your pet, consult your veterinarian. If you notice any skin irritation, remove the device from your pet's collar and consult your veterinarian.

RISKS FOR CHILDREN AND INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIAL NEEDS

This product contains small components that may be a choking hazard. The use of this device by people (including children) with limited physical, sensory or mental abilities must be supervised by a person responsible for their safety.

PROXIMITY TO ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS

Strong magnetic fields (such as transformers, for example) should be avoided as they may lead to malfunctions and may damage your device.

MEASUREMENT ACCURACY

FitBark's products track certain wellness information as accurately as reasonably possible. However, they are not intended to be equivalent to veterinary or scientific measurement devices. Except as specified, FitBark's products are not intended to diagnose, treat, cure or prevent any disease.

DEVICE AND BATTERY

This product contains a lithium polymer battery that is non removable and non replaceable. To avoid damage to the device and possibly causing the battery to explode, do not disassemble this product or expose it to excessive heat or a fire. Do not charge this product while it is wet. Remove the device from your pet if it feels warm or hot. Operate this product at a temperature between -4°F and +122°F (-20°C and +50°C).

DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING

This product must be disposed separately from ordinary household wastes at its end of life because it contains a battery and is electronic equipment. Ensure that you dispose of your FitBark device at a recycling center. For information about where to recycle your FitBark product, please contact your local waste management authority.

LOCAL GPS TRACKING LAWS AND REGULATIONS

Certain countries, states and regions have laws related to location-based tracking of animals, people and objects. It is your sole responsibility to abide by the law and rules in the area where you use this FitBark product.

FCC COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The full statement of conformity is available at the following internet address: fitbark.com/regulatory

ISED CANADA COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1) This device may not cause interference, and 2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. This device complies with CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B).

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

FitBark Inc. hereby declares that the FitBark GPS device is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full statement of conformity is available at the following internet address: fitbark.com/regulatory

ES

Información Importante sobre la Seguridad y el Producto

RIESGOS PARA MASCOTAS

Este producto es de tamaño pequeño, pero podría ser demasiado grande o pesado para mascotas pequeñas o heridas. Antes de comenzar cualquier programa de ejercicios, o si no está seguro de si este producto es adecuado para su mascota, consulte a su veterinario. Si nota alguna irritación en la piel, retire el dispositivo del collar de su mascota y consulte a su veterinario.

RIESGOS PARA NIÑOS Y PERSONAS CON NECESIDADES ESPECIALES

Este producto contiene componentes pequeños que pueden representar un peligro de asfixia. El uso de este dispositivo por personas (incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales limitadas debe ser supervisado por una persona responsable de su seguridad.

PROXIMIDAD A CAMPOS ELECTROMAGNÉTICOS

Deben evitarse los campos magnéticos fuertes (como los transformadores, por ejemplo), ya que pueden provocar fallos de funcionamiento y dañar su dispositivo.

PRECISIÓN DE LA MEDICIÓN

Los productos de FitBark rastrear cierta información de bienestar con la mayor precisión posible. Sin embargo, no pretenden ser equivalentes a los dispositivos de medición veterinarios o científicos. Salvo que se especifique, los productos de FitBark no están destinados a diagnosticar, tratar, curar o prevenir ninguna enfermedad.

DISPOSITIVO Y BATERÍA

Este producto contiene una batería de polímero de litio que no es extraíble ni reemplazable. Para evitar dañar el dispositivo y posiblemente hacer que la batería explote, no desarme este producto ni lo exponga a un calor excesivo o al fuego. No cargue este producto mientras está húmedo. Retire el dispositivo de su mascota si se siente tibio o caliente. Utilice este producto a una temperatura entre -4°F y +122°F (-20°C y +50°C).

ELIMINACIÓN Y RECICLAJE

Este producto debe desecharse por separado de los desechos domésticos comunes al final de su vida útil porque contiene una batería y es un equipo electrónico. Asegúrese de deschar su dispositivo FitBark en un centro de reciclaje. Para obtener información sobre dónde reciclar su producto FitBark, comuníquese con la autoridad local de gestión de residuos.

LEYES Y REGULACIONES LOCALES DE RASTREO GPS

Ciertos países, estados y regiones tienen leyes relacionadas con el seguimiento basado en la ubicación de animales, personas y objetos. Es su exclusiva responsabilidad cumplir con la ley y las reglas en el área donde usa este producto de FitBark.

DECLARACIÓN DE CUMPLIMIENTO DE LA FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. La declaración de conformidad completa está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: fitbark.com/regulatory

DECLARACIÓN DE CUMPLIMIENTO DE ISED CANADA

Este dispositivo cumple con los estándares RSS exentos de licencia de Industry Canada. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: 1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias y 2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado del dispositivo. Este dispositivo cumple con CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3 (B).

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE SIMPLIFICADA

FitBark Inc. declara por la presente que el dispositivo GPS FitBark cumple con la Directiva 2014/53 / UE. La declaración de conformidad completa está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: fitbark.com/regulatory

FR

Informations Importantes sur la Sécurité et le Produit

RISQUES POUR LES ANIMAUX

Ce produit est de petite taille, cependant il se peut qu'il soit trop gros ou trop lourd pour un animal blessé ou de taille plus petite. Avant de commencer tout programme, ou si vous n'êtes pas sûr que ce produit convient à votre animal, veuillez consulter votre vétérinaire. Si vous remarquez une irritation cutanée, retirez l'appareil du collier de votre animal et consultez votre vétérinaire.

RISQUES POUR LES ENFANTS ET LES PERSONNES AYANT DES BESOINS SPÉCIFIQUES

Ce produit contient de petits composants qui pourraient présenter un risque d'étouffement. L'utilisation de cet appareil par des personnes (y compris des enfants) aux capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales limitées doit être supervisée par une personne responsable de leur sécurité.

PROXIMITÉ DES CHAMPS ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUES

Les puissants champs magnétiques (comme les transformateurs) devraient être évités car ils pourraient entraîner des dysfonctionnements et endommager votre appareil.

PRÉCISION DE MESURE

Les produits FitBark mesurent certaines informations sur le bien-être de la manière la plus précise possible dans la mesure du raisonnable. Cependant, ils ne sont pas destinés à être équivalents aux appareils de mesure vétérinaires ou scientifiques. Sauf indication contraire, les produits FitBark ne sont pas destinés à diagnostiquer, traiter, guérir ou prévenir une maladie.

APPAREIL ET BATTERIE

Ce produit contient une batterie au lithium polymère non amovible et non remplaçable. Pour éviter d'endommager l'appareil et de faire exploser la batterie, ne démontez pas ce produit et ne l'exposez pas à une forte chaleur ou à des flammes. Ne chargez pas ce produit lorsqu'il est mouillé. Retirez l'appareil de votre animal s'il est tiède ou chaud. Ce produit doit être utilisé à une température comprise entre -4°F et +122°F (-20°C et +50°C).

ÉLIMINATION ET RECYCLAGE

En fin de vie, ce produit doit être jeté séparément des déchets ménagers ordinaires car il contient une batterie et est un équipement électronique. Assurez-vous de jeter votre appareil FitBark dans un centre de recyclage. Pour savoir où recycler votre produit FitBark, veuillez contacter l'autorité locale de gestion des déchets.

LOIS ET RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES SUR LE SUIVI GPS

Certains pays, états et régions ont des lois relatives à la géolocalisation des animaux, des personnes et des objets. Il est de votre entière responsabilité de respecter la loi et les règles de la région où vous utilisez ce produit FitBark.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ À LA FCC

Cet appareil est conforme à la Section 15 des Règles de la FCC. La déclaration de conformité complète est disponible à l'adresse Web suivante : fitbark.com/regulatory

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ À ISED CANADA

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS sans licence d'Industry Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : 1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences, et 2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil. Cet appareil est conforme à la déclaration CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3 (B).

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE SIMPLIFIÉE

FitBark Inc. déclare par la présente que l'appareil GPS FitBark est conforme à la Directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité complète est disponible à l'adresse Web suivante : fitbark.com/regulatory

DE

Wichtige Sicherheits- und Produktinformationen

RISIKEN FÜR HAUSTIERE

Dieses Produkt ist zwar klein, kann jedoch für kleine oder verletzte Haustiere zu groß oder zu schwer sein. Bevor Sie mit dem Trainingsprogramm beginnen, oder falls Sie sich nicht sicher sind, ob dieses Produkt für Ihr Haustier geeignet ist, lassen Sie sich von einem Tierarzt beraten. Falls Sie Hautreizung bemerken, entfernen Sie umgehend das Gerät vom Halsband Ihres Haustieres und wenden Sie sich an ihren Tierarzt.

RISIKEN FÜR KINDER UND PERSONEN MIT BESONDEREN BEDÜRFNISSEN

Dieses Produkt enthält kleine Einzelteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen können. Die Verwendung dieses Gerätes durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten muss ausschließlich von einer für deren Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt werden.

NÄHE ZU ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE FELDER

Starke Magnetfelder (wie beispielsweise Transformatoren) sollten vermieden werden, da diese zu Fehlfunktionen führen und Ihr Gerät beschädigen können.

MESGENAUIGKEIT

Die Produkte von FitBark erfassen bestimmte Befindensinformationen so genau wie vernünftigerweise möglich. Sie dienen jedoch nicht mit veterinärmedizinischen oder wissenschaftlichen Messgeräten gleichgesetzt zu werden. Sofern nicht anders vermerkt, sind die Produkte von FitBark nicht dazu bestimmt, Krankheiten zu diagnostizieren, zu behandeln, zu heilen oder zu verhindern.

GERÄT UND AKKU

Dieses Produkt enthält ein Lithium-Polymer-Akku, der weder entfernbar noch austauschbar ist. Um Schäden am Gerät sowie eine mögliche Explosion des Akkus zu vermeiden, zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht und setzen Sie es nicht übermäßiger Hitze oder Feuer aus. Laden Sie dieses Produkt nicht auf, wenn es nass ist. Entfernen Sie das Gerät umgehend von Ihrem Haustier, wenn es sich warm oder heiß anfühlt. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt bei einer Temperatur zwischen -4°F und +122°F (-20°C und +50°C).

ENTSORGUNG UND RECYCLING

Dieses Produkt muss am Ende seiner Lebensdauer vom normalen Hausmüll getrennt entsorgt werden, da es eine Batterie enthält und ein elektronisches Gerät ist. Stellen Sie sicher, Ihr FitBark-Gerät in einem Recyclingzentrum zu entsorgen. Für Informationen darüber, wo Sie Ihr FitBark-Produkt recyceln können, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre örtlich zuständige Abfallbehörde.

LOKALE GESETZE UND VORSCHRIFTEN ZUR GPS-ORTUNG

Bestimmte Länder, Staaten und Regionen haben eigene Gesetze zur standortbasierten Ortung von Tieren, Personen und Objekten. Es liegt in Ihrer alleinigen Verantwortung, die Gesetze und Vorschriften der Region, in welcher Sie dieses FitBark-Produkt verwenden, einzuhalten.

FCC-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Dieses Gerät entspricht Artikel 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: fitbark.com/regulatory

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG VON ISED CANADA

Dieses Gerät entspricht den lizenzfreien RSS-Standards von Industry Canada. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen: 1) dieses Gerät darf keine Störungen verursachen und 2) Dieses Gerät muss Störungen empfangen, einschließlich jener Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb des Geräts verursachen können. Dieses Gerät entspricht CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B).

VEREINFACHTE EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

FitBark Inc. erklärt hiermit, dass das FitBark GPS-Gerät den Vorgaben der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung ist unter nachstehende Internetadresse verfügbar: fitbark.com/regulatory

PT

Informações Importantes Sobre Segurança e Produto

RISCO PARA PETS

Este produto é de dimensões reduzidas, porém ainda pode ser muito grande ou pesado para pets pequenos ou com debilidades. Antes de começar quaisquer programas de exercícios, ou se você não tem certeza se esse produto é adequado para seu pet, consulte seu veterinário. Se você perceber quaisquer irritações na pele, remova o dispositivo da coleira do seu pet e consulte seu veterinário.

RISCO PARA CRIANÇAS OU INDIVÍDUOS COM NECESSIDADES ESPECIAIS

Este produto contém componentes pequenos que podem representar um risco de asfixia. O uso deste produto por pessoas (incluindo crianças) com debilidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais deve ser supervisionado por uma pessoa responsável pela sua segurança.

PROXIMIDADE A CAMPOS ELETROMAGNÉTICOS

Campos magnéticos fortes (como por exemplo, transformadores) devem ser evitados pois podem levar a mal funcionamento e podem danificar o seu dispositivo.

PRECISÃO DA MEDIÇÃO

Os produtos da FitBark rastreiam certas informações de bem estar com a maior precisão possível. Porém, eles não tem a intenção de serem equivalentes aos dispositivos de medição veterinários ou de medição científica.

DISPOSITIVO E BATERIA

Esse produto contém uma bateria de polímero de lítio que não é removível e não substituível. Para evitar danos ao dispositivo e possivelmente explosão da bateria, não desmonte este produto ou exponha-o ao calor excessivo ou fogo. Não carregue o produto enquanto ele estiver molhado. Remova o dispositivo do seu pet se o sentir morno ou quente. Opere este produto em temperaturas entre -4°F a +122°F (-20°C a +50°C).

DESCARTE E RECICLAGEM

Este produto deve ser descartado separado do lixo comum residencial ao final de sua vida útil porque contém bateria e é um equipamento eletrônico. Certifique-se de descartar seu dispositivo FitBark em um centro de reciclagem. Para informações sobre onde reciclar o seu produto FitBark, por favor entre em contato com a autoridade local de gestão de resíduos.

LEIS E REGULAMENTOS LOCAIS DE RASTREIO GPS

Certos países, estados e regiões possuem leis relacionadas com o rastreo baseado em localização de animais, pessoas e objetos. É de sua exclusiva responsabilidade cumprir a lei e as regras da área onde você usa este produto FitBark.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE FCC

Este dispositivo cumpre com a parte 15 das regras da FCC. A declaração completa de conformidade está disponível no seguinte endereço da Internet: fitbark.com/regulatory

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE ISED CANADA

Este dispositivo cumpre com a norma RSS de isenção de licença da Industry Canada. O funcionamento está sujeito as seguintes duas condições: 1) Esse dispositivo não pode causar interferência, e 2) Este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência, incluindo interferência que pode causar um funcionamento indesejado no dispositivo. Este dispositivo está em conformidade com CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B).

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE SIMPLIFICADA DA UE

FitBark Inc. declara pelo presente que o dispositivo FitBark GPS cumpre com a diretiva 2014/53/EU. A declaração de conformidade completa está disponível no seguinte endereço da Internet: fitbark.com/regulatory

IT

Informazioni Importanti sulla Sicurezza e sul Prodotto

RISCHI PER GLI ANIMALI

Questo prodotto è piccolo, ma potrebbe comunque essere troppo grande o pesante per animali piccoli o infortunati. Prima di iniziare qualsiasi attività, o in caso di dubbio sulla idoneità del prodotto per il proprio animale, consultare un veterinario. In caso di irritazioni della pelle, rimuovere il dispositivo dal collare del proprio animale e consultare un veterinario.

RISCHI PER BAMBINI E PERSONE CON BISOGNI SPECIALI

Questo prodotto contiene parti di piccole dimensioni che potrebbero provocare un pericolo di soffocamento. L'uso di questo dispositivo da parte di persone (bambini compresi) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali limitate deve essere fatto sotto la supervisione di una persona responsabile per la loro sicurezza.

PROSSIMITÀ AI CAMPI MAGNETICI

I campi elettromagnetici di una certa intensità (ad esempio quelli generati dai trasformatori) devono essere evitati in quanto potrebbero causare malfunzionamenti o danneggiamenti al dispositivo.

ACCURATEZZA DELLA MISURAZIONE

I prodotti FitBark misurano alcuni dati relativi al benessere il più accuratamente possibile. Nonostante ciò, non sono da considerarsi in sostituzione di dispositivi di misurazione per scopi veterinari o scientifici. Salvo quando specificato, i prodotti FitBark non sono da utilizzare per diagnosticare, trattare, curare o prevenire qualsiasi malattia.

DISPOSITIVO E BATTERIA

Questo prodotto contiene una batteria ai polimeri di litio che non può essere sostituita e non deve essere rimossa. Per evitare di danneggiare il dispositivo e causare possibili esplosioni, non disassemblare questo prodotto o esporlo ad un calore eccessivo o al fuoco. Non caricare questo prodotto se è umido. Rimuovere il dispositivo dal proprio animale se risulta tiepido o caldo al tatto. Utilizzare questo prodotto a una temperatura compresa fra i -4°F e +122°F (-20°C e +50°C).

SMALTIMENTO E RICICLAGGIO

Questo prodotto deve essere smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti ordinari perché contiene una batteria e componenti elettronici. Assicurarsi di gettare il proprio dispositivo FitBark in un apposito centro di riciclaggio. Per informazioni sul riciclaggio del proprio prodotto FitBark, contattare le autorità di smaltimento locale competenti.

LEGGI E REGOLAMENTI LOCALI SULLA LOCALIZZAZIONE TRAMITE GPS

Alcuni paesi, stati e regioni impongono leggi relative alla localizzazione tramite GPS di animali, persone e cose. È responsabilità esclusiva dell'utente rispettare le leggi e i regolamenti nel luogo in cui il prodotto FitBark viene utilizzato.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ FCC

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla sezione 15 della direttiva FCC. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet fitbark.com/regulatory

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ ISED CANADA

Questo dispositivo è conforme agli standard RSS esenti da licenza di Industry Canada. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni: 1) Questo dispositivo non può causare interferenze e 2) Questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza, comprese le interferenze che potrebbero causare un funzionamento indesiderato del dispositivo. Questo dispositivo è conforme a CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B).

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE SEMPLIFICATA

FitBark Inc. dichiara che il dispositivo FitBark GPS è conforme con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: fitbark.com/regulatory

FCC and ISED Statements / Déclarations de conformité à FCC, ISED

FCC STATEMENT

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution. Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment. This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. [RF Exposure Information.](#) This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between the radiator and your body.

ISED CANADA STATEMENT / DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ À ISED CANADA

English: This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference. (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B). This device meets the exemption from the routine evaluation limits in section 2.5 of RSS 102 and compliance with RSS 102 RF exposure, users can obtain Canadian information on RF exposure and compliance.

This equipment complies with Canada radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

French: Cet appareil contient des émetteurs/récepteurs exempts de licence qui sont conformes aux RSS exemptés de licence d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada. L'exploitation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences. (2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B). Cet appareil est conforme à l'exemption des limites d'évaluation courante dans la section 2.5 du cnr - 102 et conformité avec rss 102 de l'exposition aux rf, les utilisateurs peuvent obtenir des données canadiennes sur l'exposition aux champs rf et la conformité. Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements du Canada établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé à une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.